(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ▼ 7-1D-98 ▼	1-1998 IEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office The patent and Trademark Office Patent And Tr
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Dieter Bungarter, 0] af Elsner; Herbert Linden; Franz Steimmel; Walther Hasenpatt; Kai-Uwe Jentsch; Jorg Ebert; Michael Hellenkamp; Gerhardt Sollner; Karl-Heinz von Zengen; Peter Harbig; Joachim; Lowen Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Marger	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/065,509 filed 4/24/98 Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) tached? ☐ Yes ፟ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Thomas L. Tully Internal Address: Perman & Green, LLP	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 © Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 425 Post Road	8. Deposit account number:
City: Fairfield State: CT ZIP: 06430	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informative original document. Thomas L. Tully	ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Cuas / Wlly July 8/99

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Practitioner's Docket No. _____

PATENT

For: U.S. and/or | Foreign Rights
For: U.S. Application or
| U.S. Provisional Application
For: U.S. Patent
For: PCT Application
By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (Inventors):

Oieter Bungarten	Fortunatusstr. 15 0-53577 Neustadt	German
Olaf Elsner	Pfeffingerstr, 99 CH-4053 Basel	i.j
Herbert Linden	Vorgebirgsstr. 70 D-53913 Swisttal	.1
Franz Steimmel	Vogelkamp 1d D-30974 Wennigsen	ţ(
Walther Hasenpatt	Tannenweg 30 0-49525 Lengerich	jı.
Kai-Uwe Jentsch	Dorsterfeldstr. 42 0-47447 Moers	ıt
Jörg Ebert	Holunderweg 58 D-50858 Köln	11
Michael Hellenkamp	Aachener Str. 14 D-50389 Wesseling	
Gerhardt Söllner	Am Eichelkämpchen 16 D-53757 St. Augustin	ıı
Karl-Heinz von Zengen	An der Düne 25 D-53119 Bonn	Į(
Peter Harbig	Speckfeld 27 0-33842 Werther	11
Joachim Löwen	Turmalinstr. 6 0-33739 Bielefeld	le
	<u></u>	

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0026

ASSIGNE	ls, assigns and transfers to each ES: iinium AG	of the following Georg-von-Boeselager Str. 25 D-53117 Bonn Germany
and	۸طحته Umformtechnik GmbH	Gotenstr. 91 D-33647 Bielefeld Germany
and the si	uccessors, assigns and legal repre	esentatives of the ASSIGNEE
•	(complete one	of the following)
for the Ur	the entire right, title and interest an undividedfifty percent ited States and its territorial poss	
	(check the following box, if foreign	gn rights are also to be assigned)
in and to	•	ding all rights to claim priority are disclosed in the invention entitled:
(a) 🗆	is found in U.S. patent application executed U.S. patent application executed	
	☐ Express mail label no.: Mailed: ☐ To comply with 37 CFR 3.21	
	assignment, I, an ASSIGNO hereby authorize and reque insert below the filing date are ber when they become known	est my attorney to nd application num- wn.
(d) 🔯	U.S. application no. 09 /_0	65, 509 filed on 4/24/98
(e) 🗆	International application no. PCT filed on	//
(f) 🗆	U.S. patent no.	issued
	 A change of address to which maintenance fees is being s 	correspondence is to be sent regarding patent ent separately.
	(check (g), if foreign applica	tion(s) is also being assigned)
(g) 🗆	and any legal equivalent thereof in priority	n a foreign country, including the right to claim
	(Assignmer	nt of Invention—Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]—page 2 of 3)

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0027 and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any reissue or re-examination thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

WARNING: The date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application, if item (a) was checked above.

CHECKEU ADOVE.	
Dieter Bungarten	Su4/Wh
(type name of (nventor)	Signature A INVENTOR
Olaf Elsner	Marino
Herbert Linden	_ black 14
Franz Steimmel	- Rawe W.
Walther Hasenpatt	
Kai-Uwe Jentsch	- Clase N
Jörg Ebert	54 1
Michael Hellenkamp	- With the
Gerhardt Söllner	- Geskaret till
Karl-Heinz von Zengen	- 1/4//
Peter Harbig	400
Joachim Löwen	7 0 6

☐ Notarization or Legalization Page Added.

NOTE: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary. If the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence of execution, 35 USC 251. Use next page if notarization is desired.

(Assignment of Invention-Multiple Inventors [16-3.2]-page 3 of 3)

Practitioner's Docket No. 291-006165-US (101)

PATENT



IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re application of:

Serial No.: 0 9 / 065,509

Group No.: 3612

Filed: 4/24/98

Examiner:

For: Twist Beam Rear Axle And Method Of Producing Same

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Washington, D.C. 20231

REQUEST FOR CORRECTED FILING RECEIPT

- 1. Attached is a copy of the official filling receipt received from the PTO in the above application for which issuance of a corrected filling receipt is respectfully requested.
- 2. There is an error with respect to the following data, which is:
 - incorrectly entered

and/or omitted. Error in Correct data 1. 🔯 Applicant's name 1. Kai-Uwe Jentsch 2. Applicant's address 2. 3. Title 3. 4. 🔲 Filing Date 4. 5. Serial Number 5. 6. Foreign/PCT Application Re: 6. 7. Other CERTIFICATE OF MAILING/TRANSMISSION (37 C.F.R. 1.8a) I hereby certify that this correspondence is, on the date shown below, being: MAILING **FACSIMILE** ☐ deposited with the United States Postal ☐ transmitted by facsimile to the Service with sufficient postage as first class Patent and Trademark Office. mail in an envelope addressed to the Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231.

> PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0029

(Request for Corrected Filing Receipt [5-8]-page 1 of 2)

Applicant's name should read "Kai-Uwe Jentsch" (not Fai-Wue Jentsch)

A. The correction(s) is/are not due to any error by applicant and no fee is	due.
OR	
B. At least one of the above corrections is due to applicant's error and the therefor, under 37 C.F.R. 1.19(h), of \$25.00 is paid as follows:	he fee
☐ Enclosed is check for \$25.00.	
Charge Account	
SIGNATURE OF PRACTITIONER	
Reg. No.: 19,360 Thomas L. Tully	
(type or print name of practitioner)	
Tel. No.: (203) 259-1800 Perman & Green, LLP	
P.O. Address	
Customer No.: 425 Post Road, Fairfield, CT (Request for Corrected Filing Receipt [5-8]—page	

PATENT REEL: 9307 FRAME: 0030